

Naughty but Nice Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

- **35cl Sparkling Apple and Pear Lemonade**

Carbonated spring water, Apple juice (10%), Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate, Pear juice (5%), Natural pear flavouring.

- **Luxury Hot Chocolate Tin**

TBC

- **Milk Chocolate Coated Brazil Nuts**

MILK chocolate (70%), (sugar, cocoa butter, skim MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (palm oil SG), full cream MILK powder, butter oil (MILK), emulsifier, rapeseed lecithin (E322), glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac E904). BRAZIL NUTS(30%), milk chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter. cocoa solids 20& min. Milk solids 20% min. May contain PEANUTS. IF YOU ARE INTOLERANT TO NUTS OF ANY KIND DO NOT CONSUME THIS PRODUCT, Packed in a premises where NUTS, MILK and SESAME SEEDS are handled.

- **Milk Chocolate with Snow Flurries**

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), Colour E171. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41.5% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.

- **Snowdonia Pickle Power - Cheddar with Pickled Onions**

Cheddar Cheese 85% [Milk], Pickled Onion (15%) (Onion, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Sulphur Dioxide [Sulphur Dioxide])

- **Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge**

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

- **Chilli, Ginger and Cumin Crackers**

Ingredients: Gluten Free Flour (Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Buckwheat Flakes, Vegetable Fibres, Vegetable Flour), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Turmeric, Cumin Seed 0.5%, White Pepper, Salt, Mustard Powder (Mustard), Dried Ginger 0.4%, Nigella Seed, Chilli Flakes 0.4%, Emulsifier: Xanthan Gum.

- **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

- **Christmas Chutney**

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).

227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.